SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 4884/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-11-2022 in WP No. 8329/2022 18-11-2022 in WP No. 8328/2022 18-11-2022 in WP No. 8333/2022 18-11-2022 in WP No. 8334/2022 18-11-2022 in WP No. 8339/2022 18-11-2022 in WP No. 8341/2022 18-11-2022 in WP No. 8960/2022 18-11-2022 in WP No. 8963/2022 18-11-2022 in WP No. 8989/2022 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Aurangabad)

SAINATH DEVRAO JANJAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.172839/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.172840/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 11-09-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable in six weeks.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR