ITEM NO.19 REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20445-20454/2023

SAINATH DEVRAO JANJAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 172839/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 27-02-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Await service report in respect of respondent nos. 1 to 5.

Await service of notice of alternative arrangement(counsel designated as Senior Advocate) in respect of the petitioner.

List again on 18.4.2024.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY Registrar