SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. APARNA AJITSARIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20445-20454/2023

SAINATH DEVRAO JANJAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

SECTION IX

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 172839/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 18-04-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vatsalya Vigya, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Shwetal Shepal, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.

Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.

Ms. Preet S. Phanse, Adv.

Mr. Adarsh Dubey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent nos.1 to 4 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent no.5 but none has entered appearance.

All petitioners (erstwhile counsel designated as Senior Advocate) are duly represented now.

List again on 25.7.2024.

APARNA AJITSARIA Registrar