ITEM NO.32 COURT NO.3 SECTION IX SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).20445-20454/2023

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-11-2022 in WP No.8329/2022 18-11-2022 in WP No. 8328/2022 18-11-2022 in WP No. 8333/2022 18-11-2022 in WP No. 8334/2022 18-11-2022 in WP No. 8339/2022 18-11-2022 in WP No. 8341/2022 18-11-2022 in WP No. 8960/2022 18-11-2022 in WP No. 8963/2022 18-11-2022 in WP No. 8989/2022 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay at Aurangabad]

SAINATH DEVRAO JANJAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No.172839/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date: 03-01-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S. Chaudhari, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vatsalya Vigya, AOR Ms. Gautami Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Pranjal Chapalgaonkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Varad Kilor, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv. Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1. Issue fresh notice to respondent No.5, returnable on 07.02.2025.
- 2. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR